county of fairfax, virginia proclamation

WHEREAS, energy efficiency is the art of getting the same or better performance using less energy — all while cutting utility bills for residential, business and industrial customers; and

WHEREAS, the implementation of sustainable energy habits, policies and programs helps reduce energy consumption, greenhouse gas emissions and utility bill costs; and

WHEREAS, Fairfax County is committed to reducing greenhouse gas emissions in the region and working with other jurisdictions to promote sustainable energy practices; and

WHEREAS, Fairfax County will continue to promote energy education, energy efficiency and energy savings programs for all residents and businesses; and

WHEREAS, residents and businesses can contribute to the county's sustainability efforts by learning more about energy efficiency and practicing smarter energy use in their daily lives; NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fairfax County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all residents of Fairfax County, does hereby proclaim October 5, 2017, as.

Energy Efficiency Day

in Fairfax County, and urges all residents to work toward energy efficiency now and in the future.

Sharon Bulova, Chairman Fairfax County Board of Supervisors

Penelope A. Gross, Supervisor Mason District

October 5, 2017

Date

